## LEGAL NOTICE DUKE ENERGY INDIANA, LLC AND HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIP CORPORATION NOTICE OF INTENT TO FILE CHANGE IN BOUNDARY LINES

DUKE ENERGY INDIANA, LLC ("Duke Energy Indiana") and Harrison County Rural Electric Membership Corporation ("Harrison County REMC") hereby give notice that on January 17, 2024, a Joint Petition was filed with the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission for approval to modify service area boundaries between Duke Energy Indiana and Harrison County REMC associated with the locations at Chapman Crossing, Poolside Drive, and Harrison Apartments, Highway 337 NW, located in Corydon, Indiana located on U.S.G.S. Facet Map O-30 in Harrison County, Indiana pursuant to Ind. Code § 8-1-2.3-6.

**Duke Energy Indiana, LLC** By: Stan Pinegar, President

Harrison County REMC By: David Lett, CEO